## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1176/2018

KAKA RAMA KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.Sudhakar, Adv.
Mr. Saran Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Mamta Saxena, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 5 to 10, 12, 15 to 17, 19 and 20 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.2, 4, 13, 14 and 18 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.3 and 11 within two weeks. Dasti is requested, permitted in addition.

List again on 13.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar