

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1176/2018

KAKA RAMA KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. P. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Medha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit K Jakhar, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkata Naga Yashwanth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Ansha Varma, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Tanya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for disposal on 29th August, 2023, in the first
three matters.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR